501981504 07/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Interest - IP Supplement No. 8

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hexcel Corporation	07/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	101 S. Tryon Street		
Internal Address:	NC1-002-15-36		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28202		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13533668
Application Number:	13466232
Application Number:	13471492
Application Number:	13444892
Patent Number:	8163219
Patent Number:	8177168

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8857

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 2: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

PATENT

REEL: 028517 FRAME: 0920

OP \$240.00 13533668

501981504

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry L. Witcher
Total Attachments: 2 source=Hexcel#page1.tif source=Hexcel#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028517 FRAME: 0921

IP SUPPLEMENT

This IP SUPPLEMENT NO 8, dated as of July 2, 2012 is delivered by HEXCEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), pursuant to and supplements (i) the Security Agreement, dated as of July 9, 2010 (said Security Agreement, as it may heretofore have been and as it may hereafter be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, being the "Security Agreement"), among Hexcel Corporation, Grantor, the other grantors named therein, and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties, and (ii) the Grant of Trademark Security Interest and the Grant of Patent Security Interest dated as of July 9, 2010 (the "Grant") executed by Grantor. Capitalized terms used herein not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Grant.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by Grantor to Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto. All such Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral shall be deemed to be part of the Trademark Collateral or Patent Collateral, as the case may be, and shall be hereafter subject to each of the terms and conditions of the Security Agreement and the Grant.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this IP Supplement No. 8 to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date hereof.

HEXCEL CORPORATION

Title: Assistant Secretary

Schedule A to IP Supplement No. 8 Dated as of June 30, 2012

Patent Applications

Title	Country	Application No./ Date Filed	Grant No. / Date Issued
Structure with active acoustic openings	U.S.	13/533,668 6/26/2012	
Acoustic structure with increased bandwidth suppression	U.S.	13/466,232 5/8/2012	A Value and the same and the sa
Over-moulding of load-bearing composite structures	U.S.	13/471,492 5/15/2012	
Aerospace articles made from quasi- isotropic chopped prepreg	U.S.	13/444,892 4/12/2012	THE STATE OF THE S

Issued Patents

Title	Country	Application No./ Date Filed	Grant No. / Date Issued
Helicopter blade mandrel	U.S.	12/787,439 5/26/2010	8,163,219 4/24/2012
Aerospace articles made from quasi- isotropic chopped prepreg	U.S.	13/297,865 11/16/2011	8,177,168 5/15/2012

Trademark Application

Title	Country	Application No./ Date Filed	Registration No. / Date Issued
	None to rep	ort	

Registered Trademark

Title	Country	Application No./ Date Filed	Registration No. / Date Issued
	None to repo	rt	

PATENT REEL: 028517 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 07/09/2012